McElroy & Donaldson

Michael R. McElroy Attorneys at Law Michael@McElroyLawOlffice.com
Leah J. Donaldson Leah@MCcElroyLawOffice.com
21 Dryden Lane
Members of the Rhode Island Post Office Box 6721 (401) 351-4100
and Massachusetts Bars Providence, RI 02940-6721 fax (401) 421-5696

March 31, 2021

Luly E. Massaro, Clerk
Public Utilities Commission
89 Jefferson Boulevard
Warwick, RI 02888

Re:  Block Island Utility District d/b/a Block Island Power Co.
Docket No. 5141

Dear Luly:

As you know, this office represents Block Island Utility District d/b/a Block Island Power Co.
(“BIPCo”).

Enclosed for filing are an original and five (5) copies of BIPCo’s latest procurement plan. Our
plan is detailed in the attached testimony of Jeffery M. Wright, President of BIPCo, and Timothy
Hebert, Chief Operating Officer at Energy New England (“ENE”).

[ am electronically serving this on the existing service list for Docket No. 5141, but I understand
you may assign a new docket number and create a new service list.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call.

Very truly yours,

Michael R. McElroy

MRMc/tmg
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Name/Address

Email

Phone

Block Island Utility District (BIUD)
Michael McElroy, Esq.

McElroy & Donaldson

PO Box 6721

Providence RI 02940-6721

Michael@McElroyLawOffice.com:

leah(@mcelroylawoffice.com:

401-351-4100

David Bebyn, Consultant for BIUD

dbebyn(@beconsulting.biz;

Jeffery Wright, President
Block Island Utility District
Nancy Dodge

Tim Hebert

Sara McGinnes

Everett Shorey

jwright@blockislandutilitydistrict.com;

Kpson@aol.com;

thebert@energynewengland.com;

smcginnes@mac.com;

eshorey(@shoreyconsulting.com;

401-466-5851

Division of Public Utilities:
Tiffany Parenteau, Esq.
Dept. of Attorney General
150 South Main St.
Providence RI 02903

TParenteau@riag.ri.cov;

MFolcarellii@riag.ri.gov;

dmacrae@riag.ri.gov;

401-274-4400
Ext. 2425

John Bell, Division of Public Utilities

John.bell@dpuc.ri.gov;

Margaret.L.Hogan@dpuc.ri.gov;

Al.contente(@dpuc.ri.gov;

Pat.smith(@dpuc.ri.gov;

File an original & nine (9) copies w/:
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Cynthia Wilson Frias, Counsel

Public Utilities Commission

89 Jefferson Blvd.

Warwick, RI 02888

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov;

Cynthia. WilsonFrias@puc.ri.gov;

Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov;

Todd.bianco@puc.ri.gov;

401-780-2107

Interested Persons

Kathleen Merolla, Esq.
Town of New Shoreham

KAMLAW?2344(@aol.com;

Maryann Crawford
Fiona Fitzpatrick, Town Clerk
Town of New Shoreham

mcrawford@new-shoreham.com;

townclerk@new-shoreham.com:

401-466-3200

Nick Ucci, OER

Nicholas.Ucci(@energy.ri.gov;

401-574-9104

Albert Vitali, OER

Albert.Vitaliwdoa.ri.gov;

401-222-8880




